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Produktinformation

Intel - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE -
10GBase-SR - LC - 850 nm - for Workstation
Z2 G4, Z2 G5, Z220, Z230, Z420, Z620, Z820

Information

Tillverkare HP

Artnr C3N53AAR_G

This is an Intel 10GbE SFP+ SR transceiver. The 10-Gigabit transceiver in SFP+ form-factor that supports the 10-
Gigabit SR standard, providing 10-Gigabit connectivity up to 300 m on multimode fiber.

Specifikation

General

Status W1

Device Type SFP+ transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 10GBase-SR

Data Link Protocol 10 GigE

Data Transfer Rate 10 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 850 nm

Compliant Standards IEEE 802.3ae

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 10GBase-SR - LC

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP+

Dimensions & Weight

Width 1.38 cm

Depth 5.57 cm

Height 1.19 cm

Compatibility Information
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Designed For HP Workstation Z2 G4, Z2 G5, Z220, Z230, Z420, Z620, Z820


